working capital, general corporate purposes and meeting exigencies or any other purposes as approved by our

Board.

In accordance with the policies approved by the Board and as permissible under applicable laws and

government policies, our management will have flexibility in deploying the Net Proceeds. Pending utilisation

for the purposes described above, we intend to temporarily invest funds in creditworthy instruments, including

money market Mutual Funds and deposits with banks and corporates. Such investments would be in accordance

with the investment policies as approved by the Board from time to time and all applicable laws and regulations.

Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

49

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our capitalisation and indebtedness as per our Financial Statements as at March

31, 2014, September 30, 2014 and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with

“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and other financial

information contained in “Financial Statements”.

(in ` lakh)

 As of March 31, 2014  As of September 30, 2014

As adjusted for the

Issue(1)

Shareholders’ funds

Share Capital 1,820.27 1,820.27 [●]

Reserve and surplus  57,386.94 56,815.75 [●]

Minority interest - - [●]

Total shareholders’ funds (A) 59,207.21 58,636.02 [●]

Loan funds

Secured loans 101,53.82 10,393.09 [●]

Unsecured loans 10.40 9.75 [●]

Total debt (B) 10,164.22 10,402.84 [●]

Total capitalisation (A+B) 69,371.43 69,038.86 [●]

(1) Will be updated following closure of the Issue.

50

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as at the date of this Preliminary Placement Document is set forth

below:

(In Lakh, except share data)

  Aggregate value at face value

A AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

 20,00,00,000 Equity Shares at par value of ` 1 each 2,000.000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE

 18,20,26,590 Equity Shares at par value of ` 1 each fully paid 1,820.27

C PRESENT ISSUE IN TERMS OF THIS PLACEMENT DOCUMENT

 [●] Equity Shares  [●]